

CS No. 3456/16

23.03.2018

Present:- Sh. CM Grover, Ld. Counsel for all the plaintiffs.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both the defendants, from
DLSA.

WS filed on behalf of both the defendants today only. Copy supplied. It is observed from the records as well from the application of the defendants under Section 151 CPC dated 22.05.2017 and filed on 23.05.2017 that the defendants herein were served on 04.02.2017 and the WS has been filed today i.e. after a delay of more than eight months. There is no explanation for the day to delay in filing the present WS. Hence, the WS cannot be taken on record and is taken of the record. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Put up for PE now on 02.07.2018.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 23.03.2018