

CS No. 3456/16
Mansa Ram Etc. V.s Manoj Kumar Etc.

02.04.2019

Present:- Sh. CM Grover, counsel for plaintiffs with all the plaintiffs.
Sh. Satish Sharma, LAC for defendants alongwith
defendants no. 1 and 2.

Defendants no. 1 and 2 have filed their evidence by way of
affidavits. Copies supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the opposite party.

Both defendants no. 1 and 2 have tendered their evidence by
way of affidavit. Both are examined in chief but their cross examination
is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs as copies of the
affidavits are supplied to him today itself.

Considered.

Put up for cross examination of DW1 and DW2 on
23.07.2019.

(Sumit Dass)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts-02.04.2019