

DEVENDRA NAGAR Vs. VARUN CHANDELA

29.11.2021

Pr: Plaintiff with counsel Sarthak Gupta.

Process issued to defendant Varun Chandela received back unserved with the report that he does not reside at the said address.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application for seeking substitute service alongwith supporting affidavit and prays for service of the defendant through the substituted mode by way of publication.

Heard. Perused.

Let the defendant be served by the mode of publication in the newspaper "Rashtriya Sahara" on filing of PF. Publication charges be deposited. List on **10.02.2022**.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-29.11.2021