

SHRI DEVENDRA NAGAR Vs. SHRI VARUN CHANDELA

26.02.2022

As per order No. 996/1016/Judl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi/2022 dated 11.02.2022, file is taken up physically.

Present: Sh. Sarthak Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Service of summons through newspaper 'Rashtriya Shahara' has been made and report is filed. Same is taken on record.

Neither defendant nor anyone has appeared on behalf of defendant before this Court, hence, defendant is hereby proceeded ex-parte.

Put up for ex-parte PE on 28.05.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
26.02.2022 V