

18

CS 3456/16

MANSA RAM ETC Vs. MANOJ KR ETC

09.01.2024.

Present : Sh. C.M. Grover, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. LAC for the defendant no. 1 and 2.
Sh. Shiv Dutta Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.
3/DUSIB.
DW-1 Manoj Kumar and DW-2 Asha Rani are in person.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requested for short adjournment.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to cross-examine the witness DW-1 Manoj Kumar and DW-2 Asha Rani subject to cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in DLSA, East KKD, Delhi.

Put up for DE on **27.02.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/09.01.2024