

MANSA RAM ETC Vs. MANOJ KR ETC

03.07.2024.

Present : Sh. Rahul Dhama, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. LAC for the defendants along with both
defendants.
Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3/DUSIB
through VC.

Both the defendants closed their DE. DE stands closed.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik submits that defendant no. 3
does not want to lead any evidence.

In view of the same, DE of the defendant no. 3 is also closed.

Put up for final arguments on **08.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.07.2024