

27.02.2025

Present : Sh. Rahul Deep Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Mikhil Viz, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.

WS along with documents have been filed on behalf of the
defendant no. 1 and 2 along with spare copy.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is directed to receive the copy of the
same from Reader/Ahlmad of the court against the proper acknowledgment.

Affidavits of admissions and denials of documents have also been
filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1 and 2.

Nobody appeared on behalf of the defendant no. 3 despite service.
In view of the same, **the defendant no. 3 is proceeded exparte.**

Put up on **07.05.2025.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/27.02.2025