

21 CS 3456/16
MANSA RAM ETC Vs. MANOJ KR ETC

26.05.2025

Present : Sh. C.M. Grover, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Deepak Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 2
through VC.
Sh. Vedant, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
Sh. Shivdutt Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for DUSIB through VC.

Arguments heard on the application of defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 requests for adjournment to
file the written submissions.

Liberty is given to all the parties to file the written submissions.

Put up on **12.07.2025**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-26.05.2025