

02.12.2025

Present : Sh. C.M. Grover, Ld.counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiffs.
Sh. Vedant, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Ld. counsel for the DUSIB.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, an application under Order XXVI Rule 13 read with Section 151 CPC for appointment of a Local Commissioner, along with an affidavit, was filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 22.11.2025. A copy of the same has been supplied.

An application under Section 151 CPC for summoning bank officials to provide details regarding the locker, bond, demat account, etc., of Smt. Dayawati has been filed on behalf of Defendant No. 1. A copy of this application has also been supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on all pending applications on
07.02.2026.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.12.2025